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Meeting Convened: April 26™ @ 1:00, April 27" @ 8:30 am, April 28" @ 8:00 am
Chaired by: Timothy Birdsong (chair until August 2016) and Allan Brown

Committee Members Attending: John Biagi (GADNR), Scott Robinson (GADNR), Timothy
Birdsong (TPWD), Allan Brown (USFWS), Bill Posey (ARGFC), Jason Henegar, Jim
Burroughs, Larry Bull, Angelyn Mewborn, Jimmy Johnson, Ross Self, Steve Rockwood,
(Cynthia Edwards-April 27 only), Angela Erves (April 27 only), Jessica Graham

Scheduled Discussion Items: (see below)

Agenda
Day 1
e Welcome and Introductions
0 Review previous meetings tasks and discussions.
e Review Agenda and Desired Outcomes
e NFHP Discussion
0 Allocation Report and projects
0 Legislation-Energy bill
0 NFHP Board updates
0 NFHP Fund-(Chapter agreement discussion)
= Pros and cons to the NFHP agreement
0 Benefits of a 501c3
e MOU update
e State Co-chair Selection Committee
0 Co-chair roles and responsibilities
0 Process for selection
e LOGO
e SARP’s guiding principles
0 Review and discuss draft principles for SARP as a whole.
e Workgroup overview and meeting goals specific to workgroups
0 Preparations for workgroup sessions over the next day.
0 Decision on format
e ANS Presentation (Allan Brown on behalf of Tim Strakosh-USFWS)
e Discussion on State ANS efforts, needs and potential regional project ideas.

Day 2
e Guest Presntation: Southeastern Conservation Adaptation Strategy (SECAS)
Presentation-Cynthia Edwards-SECAS Coordinator)
e Workgroup sessions overview/questions
0 Large group discussions on workgroups
= Riparian and Physical Habitat
e Regional and state specific threats, actions, research needs, potential

funding options and projects, limitations leading to goals and
objectives.



0 Possible grant proposals for projects.
= Connectivity and Instream Flow
e Regional and state specific threats, actions, research needs, potential
funding options and projects, limitations leading to goals and
objectives.
0 Possible grant proposals for projects.
Day 3
e Sclection/refinement of SARP’s Aquatic Conservation Focus Areas
0 Goals from here (filling gaps, project lists, potential workshops, needs?)
o Development of a SARP Business Plan
o SEARS-Southeastern At-Risk Species
0 Summary of the effort
0 Ideas for integration based on state needs.
e  Wrap up and other business

Action Items and Recommendations:

A) MOU
e MOU (with requested revisions incorporated)
e Membership due structure

Please review the MOU and membership due structure language.
In the meantime, please work with your agency and with your Director before the May 13th

SEAFWA Board of Director's meeting. Any bit of help to brief your Director before
the meeting on SARP's activities and direction as well as your support will go a long way!

If there are any concerns please let me know ASAP!
B) State Co-chair position

Timothy Birdsong is nearing the end of his three year term as the SARP State Co-chair.

Tim has been extremely active as a state co-chair facilitating a SARP operational assessment and
garnering support for the continuation of SARP operations as well as facilitating the hiring of the
next coordinator. He has been and will continue to be a SARP ambassador and represent SARP
at the many meetings and in the numerous initiatives in which he plays a critical role. Tim's
leadership has been greatly appreciated and he has helped direct SARP into a new direction
while raising awareness of what SARP can do!

If you are interested in serving as the next state chair, please let myself or Tim know before the
end of May.

C) Fall Meeting

SARP generally has a Fall meeting in conjunction with the annual SEAFWA conference.
Because this conference has continued to grow over the years it has been difficult to find time



during the conference that does not compete with other important venues. Therefore, the Steering

Committee voted to forgo the in-person Fall meeting and instead hold a teleconference
(Date/Time TBD).

The spring meeting will remain the annual business meeting to be held in person.
D) Populating Workgroup Members

We discussed threats, actions, limitations and goals for 4 of the 6 workgroups last week. Now we
need to work to populate these workgroups with knowledgeable and interested members.

These members can be the Steering Committee themselves or agency staff, partner agencies,
NGOs etc. These folks will serve as points of contact for potential projects, grants, and review of
Workgroup products. I have created a fillable form to facilitate designation of members found
here. Please provide contacts before the end of June.

Committee Recommendation for Chair: John Biagi was unanimously approved as the next
state chair via email following the spring meeting. His term starting August 2016.

Meeting adjourned: April 26 @ 7 pm, April 27 @ 5 pm, April 28" @ 11:00 am
List of current state committee members and contact information: (Appendix 1)

List of interested other committee members and participants and contact information:
(Appendix 2)

Submitted by: Jessica Graham (SARP coordinator) with approval from John Biagi and Allan
Brown (Co-chairs)



First name
Nick

Bill
Steve
John
Ron
Mike
Ricky
Bruce
Chris
Larry
Christian
Kenneth
Jim
Vacant
Ross
Jason
Timothy
Bill

Carl
Kevin
Jan

Julia
Brittany
Michael
Jimmy
Mel
Rebecca
Rob

Joe

Last name
Nichols
Posey
Rockwood
Biagi
Brooks
Hardin
Moses
Drecktrah
Kennedy
Bull
Waters
Cunningham
Burroughs
Vacant
Self
Henegar
Birdsong
Kittrell
Ferraro
Anson
MacKinnon
Lightner
Chudzik
Sweda
Johnson
Bell
Hensley
O'Reilly
Cimino

Appendix 1

Email address - work
nick.nichols@dcnr.alabama.gov
William.Posey@agfc
steve.rockwood@myfwc.com
jbiagi@dnr.state.ga.us
ron.brooks@Kky.gov
mike.hardin@Kky.gov
rmoses@wlf.la.gov
bruce.drecktrah@mdc.mo.gov
chris.kennedy@mdc.mo.gov
larryb@mdwfp.state.ms.us
christian.waters@ncwildlife.org
kenneth.cunningham@odwc.ok.gov
jim.burroughs@odwc.ok.gov

selfr@dnr.sc.gov
jason.henegar@tn.gov
timothy.birdsong@tpwd .texas.gov
bill.kittrell@dgif.virginia.gov
carl.ferraro@dcnr.alabama.gov
kevin.anson@dcnr.alabama.gov
jan.mackinnon@dnr.state.ga.us
jlightner@wilf.la.gov

brittany .chudzik@dmr.ms.gov
michael.sweda@dmr.ms.gov
jimmy.johnson@ncdenr.gov
bellm@dnr.sc.gov
rebecca.hensley@tpwd.state.tx.us
rob.o'reilly@mrc.virginia.gov
joe.cimino@mrc.virginia.gov

Resource
Inland
Inland
Both
Inland
Inland
Inland
Inland
Inland
Inland
Inland
Inland
Inland
Inland
Both
Inland
Inland
Inland
Inland
Coastal
Coastal
Coastal
Coastal
Coastal
Coastal
Coastal
Coastal
Coastal
Coastal
Coastal



First name
Allan

Joe

Rusty
Cynthia
Tripp
Barry
Shannon
Gerard (Jerry)
Chip

Kevin

Jean
Roger

Jeff

Mark

Gerrit

Barry

Bill

Gary
Bobby

Last name
Brown
Slaughter
Swafford
Williams
Boltin
Rosen
Deaton
Boos
Hall
Leftwich
Leitner
Pugliese
Rester
Sramek
Jobsis
Bolton
Reeves
Martel
Wilson

Appendix 2

Email address - work
allan_brown@fws.gov
jeslaugh@southernco.com
rusty.swafford@noaa.gov
cynthia_williams@fws.gov
walter_boltin@fws.gov
brosen@usgs.gov
shannon.deaton@ncwildlife.org
boos.gerard@epa.gov
chip.hall@us.army.mil
kleftwich@fs.fed.us
leitnerj@dnr.sc.gov
roger.pugliese@safmc.net
jrester@gsmfc.org
mark.sramek@noaa.gov
gjobsis@americanrivers.org
barry.bolton@odwc.ok.gov
bill.reeves@tn.gov
gary.martel@dgif.virginia.gov
bobby.wilson@tn.gov

Entity

USFWS
Southern Company
NOAA

USFWS
USFWS

USGS

NC WRC

EPA

ACoE

USFS

SCDNR
SAMFC

Gulf MFC
NOAA
American Rivers
oDwWC

TWRA

DGIF

TWRA






